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STREET ADDRESS

8111 BROADWAY E
ESTERO FL, 33928

STRAP_NUMBERS

28-48-25-E2-U1923.2494

PROJECT INFORMATION
FUTURE LAND USE

= URBAN COMMERCIAL
CURRENT ZOMING = AG-2
PROPOSED ZONING = COMMERCML PLANNED DEVELOPMENT (CPD)
PROPOSED USE = COMMERCIAL/OFFICE/RETAIL
MIM, LOT SIZE = 48,547 SF/1.07 AT
MAXIMUM  INTENSITY = 4800 S5F
MIXED USE OVERLAY = YES
EXIST. SOIL TYPES = §28 — IMMOKALEE SAND
IRRIGATION SERVICE = IRRIGATION WELL
ARCHAEOLOGICAL
SENSITMTY LEVEL = HOME

BUILDING SETBACK REQUIREMENT'S&

SOUTH (FRONT/STREET) = 25 FT
NORTH (REAR) = 20 FT
EAST (SIDE) = 16 FT*
WEST (SIDE) = 20 FT

* SEE DEVIATION

ZONING/ACTUAL USE

PROJECT SITE: CPD/COMMERCIAL
MNORTH: CC/COMMERCIAL

SOUTH: BROADWAY E. ROW
EAST: AG=2/5FR

WEST: CC/COMMERCIAL

LANDSCAPE BUFFER REQUIREMENTS &

MORTH:

COM TO COM: 5 WIDE TYPE A BUFFER REQUIRED

4 TREES/100 LF

COM TO ROW: 20° WIDE TYPE D BUFFER REQUIRED

5 TREES/100 LF AND DOUBLE-STAGGERED HEDGE ROW

EAST: COM TO SFR: 20' WIDE TYPE C BUFFER *SEE DEVIATION §3
10 TREES AND 30 SHRUBS/100 LF WITH 8" HIGH WalL

WEST: COM TO COM: 5 WIDE TYPE A BUFFER

4 TREES/100 LF

SOUTH:

OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS

SMALL COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENTS = 20%
REQUIRED: 20% X 46,547 5F = 9,300 SF
PROVIDED: 15,704 SF / 33.7%

PARKING REQUIREMENTS
REQUIRED: AS REQUIRED BY THE LDC - TO BE DETERWMINED AT TIME OF D.O.
PROVIDED: 30 SPACES INCLUDING 2 HANDICAP SPACES

PLUS 11 OVERFLOW SPACES OR OUTDOOR STORAGE AREA

Master Concept Plan
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— S Proposed Master
o o Concept Plan &
South Elevation
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e Deviation 1: Relief from LDC “"F‘js'”;}*ifi'““ i
Sec. 34-935(b)(1), which requires A
a 20-foot building setback, to R
permit a 16-foot building setback 100-—1~

to the east property line.

PROPOSED 4'XE'
HIKE RACK ‘\
1
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coM TO SFR: 15" WIDE TYFE C BUFFER [9‘:-
SEE DEVIATION

— '.5.'U'A
— 1526’ ,@

1009'&

8" HIGH
/ BUFFER WALL
10.00° FROM
FROPERTY LINE

Deviation 2: Relief from LDC - BV
Sec. 34-935(b)(2), which requires T/% — l"::si:'r/'(/
parking lots and internal drives ) é‘] & : )I//
to be 20 feet from the east T — !
property line, to permit the N /
existing parking lot and o A /
driveway to be located 15 feet “%[ N V4t
from the east property line. it R
X

\
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® Deviation 3: Relief from LDC Sec. 33-351, which requires a Type C Bufter to be
a minimum of 20 feet wide with 10 trees and 30 shrubs per 100 If plus an 8-
foot high wall along the east property line. Request to permit the buffer to be
15 feet wide, to allow the existing building to act as the buffer wall for 80 If,
and to permit the wall to be located 10 feet from the property line.
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e Deviation 4: Relief from LDC
Sec. 33-118, which requires
adjacent commercial uses to
provide interconnections for
automobiles, bicycles, and
pedestrians. Request to permit
pedestrian-only interconnects West property line
to the adjacent commercial

property.

North property line
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" Deviation 4 Exhibit

‘ ol

50.5' | 67 |

£x E‘AME | PROPOSED ASPHALT [ PROPOSED ASPHALT !
“Ex LR .
B Cx COWTROL PANEL |
e coweg L
& afa . |
] A |
\ {fy“@ T\ OVERFLOW PARKING/ |
ASPHALT STORAGE Oex L

e+w_"
5 e e | AREA EX. BUILDING
N . )
{v"b * | Lk : ® 5% siopc ANISHED FLOOR
" £ W | 134 VN EL +1472
o &
Al
ht A
&

[ . .
Cross-Section from North side of
_ L existing building to north property line.
| ] & rawe O E
{a_f; ) I H EX. ACES




/

e Deviation 5: Relief from LDC
Sec. 34-1742(b), which
requires all fences and walls
to be uniform in material,
design and color. Request to

permit the butfer wall to be
different than the ex. CLF.
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m 6: Relief from LDC Sec. 10-285, which requires a connection separation
distance of 330 feet on Collector roads. Request the driveway to be located 298 ft
from US 41 and 265 ft from the ex. residential driveway to the east.
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® Deviation 6: Relief from LDC Sec. 10-285, which requires a connection separation

distance of 330 feet on Collector roads. Request the driveway to be located 298 ft
from US 41 and 265 ft from the ex. residential driveway to the east.
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- Connectivity/Public Seating/Buffers

Vehicular and Pedestrian
Connectivity:

Stairs and Sidewalk to Adjacent |
Commercial Plaza to West

ADA Compliant Sidewalk and \
Ramp with Handrails
Connecting to Existing Public
Sidewalk to West

Full Access Driveway on
Broadway E. (Eliminating \

Existing Driveway
Closer to Intersection)

Public Seating in Landscaped —
Area near Flagpole

North Buffer:

Existing
Sidewalk

—_—— -
i

Existing Sidewalk
Along Broadway E.
and US 41

5" wide with 4 trees per 100 1f

~ West Buffer:
5" wide with 4 trees per 100 1f

» East Buffer:
15" wide with 10 trees and 30
shrubs per 100 If plus 8" high
solid opaque wall

.~ South Buffer:
20" wide with 5 trees per
100 1f and double hedgerow
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~ SOUTH ELEVATION

TOP OF ROOF
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EAST ELEVATION

TOP OF ROOF
24-¢"

17-10°
16-6"

PROPOSED EAST ELEVATION
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Colors and Materials

CLAY CANVAS AWNING HIGH DENSITY URETHANE
ROOF TILE BRACKET
SUNBURST WHITE DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE

BLACK BEAN

FIRED BRICK CORAL ISLAND SUNNY LIGHT FRENCH BLACK BEAN
SW-6335 SW-6332 VERANDA GREY SW-6006
SW-9017 SW-0055




~——  Monument Sign & Dumpster

BARREL TILE
TO MATCH BLDG.

BARREL TILE
TO MATCH BLDG.

Enclosure

STUCCO BANDING ~
COLOR: LIGHT FRENCH GREY
REVEAL
COLOR: CORAL ISLAND
TEXTURED STUCCO OVER C.M.U. 8
COLOR: SUNNY VERANDA ] o
STYROFOAM MOLDING BASE ‘\\ I o
COLOR: LIGHT FRENCH GREY [TYP.) 1
COLORS TO MATCH BLDG. -
CP
™

Street View 4

METAL TONGUE & GROOVE
A SLATS WITH DREOPF-FIME,
WELD 2 EMS HEAVY DUTY
MARE ¥ HINGES 10 GATE
FRAME. ATTACH HINGES TO

COLOR: CHOCOLATE BROWN

STUCCO BANDING : :
COLOR: LIGHT FRENCH GREY =
reveal LTI T I T
COLOR: CORAL ISLAND 1 |
TEXTURED STUCCO OVER C.M.U, \ ‘.
COLOR: SUNNY VERANDA ) 9.05Q. FT. N
\ SURFACE N
STYROFOAM MOLDING BASE AREA
COLOR: LIGHT FRENCH GREY (TYF.) ™~
|
COLORS TO MATCH BLDG .
by
GRADE
. . 56"
Side View
L x &1 METAL MAN GATE Wy i L
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FAINT COLOR: BLACK BEAM (TYP.)

SMOOTH STUCCO
FIMISH (177
FAINT COLOR: SUNNY VERARDA [TYF)

GRADE

REAR ELEVATION

A

VK



Color
Rendered
Landscape
Plan

Eang Cordgrass
{Spartine Dake)

Bakd Cypross
(Tavadusy dstichumn

Ex Chein Lirk Ferce
{To Remain)

Dencan Hotly
Bax cassive)

Coote

Piok My Qress
capdars)

Red Tp Cocophamn ——__

(Crvpsobalwius ivaco Rsd Tip)

Southem Sash Pha -

(Pings oSt ver. deses)

& High Bufler Wl 10 tiem Preperty Line

Exiviiang Treos
{To Rerrain)

BUILDING

& Figh Bufler Welt 10 frem Preperty Line




/

" Tree Preservation & Open Space

/;7

Protected Trees:
Mahogany Trees, 10” - 16” dbh (3

Oak Trees, 14” — 18” dbh (2)

Magnolia Trees, 12” dbh (1)

Pine Trees, 11”7 — 17" dbh (9)

BUILDMNG

Palm Trees, 8" — 30" ht (6)

ANNAY [
O

OPEN SPACE é
15,704 SF
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- Landscape Plan

PLANT SCHEDULE

Size & Specification Notes

Stenotaphrum secundatum Floratam’

TREES:
i PLANT . | HATIVE T 40" 5 " rali .. . ;i L :
kEy | stmeoL BoTy | SPECIES CATEGORY 12-0" - 14'-0" HT. min., 3" Caliper @ &" above grade min., &-0" Spread min.
2 I TIPE I | STATUS ’ ’
PROPOSED TREES
[DALMS;
ic 30 | pahoon Ho iy, CANORY BUF VES 100-07 min. of clear trunk after planting, Staggered heights when grouped.
llex cassine
4 VA
p . SHRLUBS:
Sweetbay Magnolia, . § 24" HT., 3-Gal. Cont., Spaced 18 - 36" 0.C.
My 5 Magnolia virginiana CANOPY VUA VES
“Serenoa repens and Zamia floridana (Zamila pumila) must be 12" min. @ time of planting.
1 Southern Slash Pine, . BUF o
FE 1 | Pinus eltiottii var. densa CANOPY CEN VES S0D:
All sod to be solid, free of weeds and pests, sand-grown, sand-leveled, and hand-laid.
5 BUF
Bald Cypress, . p
™ O 3 Taxodium distichum CANOPY GEN VES MULCH:
— - — — A minimum two-inch thick layer of mulch, measured after watering-in, shall be placed around
TOTAL TREES 60 |**FOR REVIEWER QHLY™"* (60 + 14 (GEN/PCT) + 12 (BUF/PCT) = 86 all newly installed trees, shrubs, and groundcover plantings. All landscape areas not receiving a
PROPOSED SHRUBS vegetative cover must be mulched. Each tree must have a ring of mulch no less than 24 inches
9 | ped Tip Cocoplum BUF beyond its trunk. The use of cypress mulch is discouraged.
s .
c m 104 Chrysobalanus icace Red Tip' SHRUB VUA ES ]
31 . EPP Flant materials used to meet the requirements of this division must meet the standards for
Parson's Juniper, o . . :
= Juniperus davurica Parsonii* orida No. 1 or er, as provided im Grades and Standards for Mursery Plants, Parts | and I,
Jo : SHRUB VES Flarida Ho. 1 or betts ded im Grad id Standards for H Plants, Parts | and Il
60 VUA Department of Agriculture, State of Florida (as amended). Root ball sizes on all transplanted
Muhly G plant materials must alse meet state standards.
uhly Grass, .
MG m 84 Muhlenbergia capillaris GRASS VA VES
HATIVE VARIETIES:
. At least 75 percent of the trees and 50 percent of the shrubs used to fulfill requirements of this
5B {::} 101 Eigft;zriga?es;;j GRASS VUA VES chapter must be Florida native species.
Required: 75%/350% Provided: 100% / 100%
Silver Saw Palmetto, .
* t:} % | serenoa repens SRUBLBUE T ROOT BARRIERS:
A root barrier shall be required for all canopy trees planted within 7-0" of any readway,
Coontie, § sidewalk, or easement.
P m 34 Zamia pumila SHRUB VUA YES
TOTAL SHRUBS § 606
. | Paratam Grass, Lawn [THROUGHOUT|  vES




Landscape Buffers

Southem Slash Pine
Dahoon Holly 8" Wall

Red Tip Cocoplum Silver Saw Palmetto

Se

o

v

v

v

. 33-351. - Landscape Buffers.

Commercial Development abutting the following uses:

North Property Boundary: COM <---> COM

Type ‘A Buffer (5’ min. width; 4 Trees / 100 LF)
150.00 LF = 6 Trees

150 /100 = 1.50 x 4 = 6.00 Trees

East Property Boundary: COM <---> SFR

Type 'C Buffer (20' min. width; 10 Trees + 30 Shrubs / 100 LF)
310.33 LF = 31 Trees + 93 Shrubs

310/100 =3.10 x 10 = 31.00 Trees

310 /100 = 3.10 x 30 = 93.00 Shrubs

South Property Boundary: COM <---> ROW (Broadway E)

Type D' Buffer *(20° min. width; 5 Trees + 66 Shrubs / 100 LF)*
150.00 LF = 8 Trees + 99 Shrubs

150 /100 = 1.50 x 5= 7.50 Trees

150 /100 = 1.50 x 66 = 99.00 Shrubs

West Property Boundary; COM <---> COM

Type ‘A Buffer (5 min. width; 4 Trees / 100 LF)
310.33LF =13 Trees

310 /100 =3.10 x 4 = 12.40 Trees

Required:  Provided:
Southemn Slash Pine Bald Cypress
6 6 8' Wall Dahoon Holly
Silver Saw Palmetto
(PCT: 12) NORTH
K}l 19
93 93
8 8
99 99
Dahoon Holly Southern Slash Pine
8'Wall &' Wall
i 1 r Saw Palmetto Silver Saw Palmetio
Parson's Juniper Coontie
3ald Cypress Southern Slash Pine

Pink Muhly Grass

Red Tip Cocoplum




€3

PLANT SCHEDULE

DAHOON HOLLY
Ilex cassine

SWEETBAY MAGHOLIA
Magnolia virginiana

SOUTHERN SLASH PINE
Pinus elliottii var. densa

BALD CYPRESS
Taxodium distichum

RED TIP COCOPLUM
Chrysobalanus icaco ‘Red Tip'

SILVER SAW PALMETTO
Serenoa repens

PLANT HATIVE
‘ KEY ‘ SYMBOL ‘ qQry ‘ SPECIES TYPE ‘ CATEGORY STATUS
PROPOSED TREES
f“\ 30 | Dahoon Holly BUF
) ,
IC Ik\—’:jl —4 llex cassine CANOPY . YES
N ; GEN
Sweetbay Magnolia,
My l”{\. o 5 Magnolia virginiana CANOPY VUA YEs
_
d‘”"“
# % | " | Southern Slash Pine, BUF
FE 5 tE 1 Pinus elliottii var. densa CANOPY GEN &
by
| s BUF
¢ \ Bald Cypress,

D .\\_' )r'l 3 | Taxodium distichum CAoPY GEN Y&
TOTAL TREES 60 [***FOR REVIEWER OMLY*** {60 + 14 (GEN/PCT) + 12 (BUF/PCT) = 86
PROPOSED SHRUBS

99 i BUF

a i E“;d T;iacfm”l‘fm’ Red Tin' SHRUB YES
101 rysobalanus icaco Red Tip VUA
3 < Juni epp

D ol S SHRUB YES
60 uniperus vurica irsonil \;UA

Mubhly Grass,
MG 84 Muhlenbergia capillaris GRASS VUA YES

Sand Cordgrass,
SB 10 Spartina bakerii GRASS VUA YES

i Silver Saw Palmetto,
R % Serenoa repens SHRUB BUF YES

PARSON'S JUNIPER
Juniperus davurica

Coontie,
P % 4 Zamia pumila SHRUB VUA YES

TOTAL SHRUBS | 603

Floratam Grass,
"7 | Stenotaphrum secundatum Floratam' LAWN | THROUGHOUT|  YES

COONTIE
Zamia pumila

PINK MUHLY GRASS SAND CORDGRASS
Muhlenbergia capillaris Spartina bakerii




~_—  ColorRendered Master Concept Plan

{Spartiie Dekact)

Bakt Cypress—=
(Tacadusy dstichum)

Exivteg Chein Litk Force # High Bufler Wl 10 trom Preparty Line

{To Remain)

BUILDING

Bovietay Magnole = D

Sbve! Sew Petretn
(Savanca repens)

(Zanwia pavia)
Pk Mty Qress
cadaca)
Red Tp Cocopham
Southam St Pra

e Jahecon & High Bufler Well 10" from Preperty Line




Paving, Grading &
Drainage Plan
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 Stormwater

Drainage

Stormwater flows from
site to ex. drainage
swale along
Broadway, travels east
to culvert under
Broadway at railroad
tracks, flowing south to
Estero River and on to
Estero Bay
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PEAK A.M. AND PM. TRA ION
\ | '

Traffic Impact 0
Statement

Tablel.  Raw Trip Generation - Proposed Fast Casual Restaurant (LUC 930)

4.800 Square Feet of Gross Floor Area:

A, Daily Average Vehicle Trip Ends, Weekday
T=315.17(4.800) = 1,512 (756 entering, 756 exiting)

B.  AM. Peak Hour Average Vehicle Trip Ends (Adjacent Street)
T=2.07(4.800) = 10 (7 entering, 3 exiting)

C. P Peak Hour Average Vehicle Trip Ends (Adjacent Street)

T=14.13 (4.800) = 68 (37 entering, 31 exiting)
rce; TOM, 2019




" Fire Truck Access
Autoturn Exhibit

Lt. Scott Danielson with
Estero Fire gave TDM specs
on a 42’ ladder fruck to
access the site. The fruck is
able to make a 3-point turn
within the site. Lt. Danielson
also said they wouldn’t be
able to get a 42’ ladder
truck up a 6% incline to the
adjacent property.

] ﬁfj
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~—Existing Utilities

Potable water along Broadway E.
Ex. Septic & Drainfield in NE corner of

property.

Development does not meet threshold for
mandatory connection to sanitary sewer.
1. max of 4,800 sf gross floor areq;

2. generates less than 5,000 gpd;

3. is not located adjacent to or within 50’ of
a connection point from property line;

4. does not consist of more than 5 lots
located less than V4 mile from a point of
connection; and

5. central sewer lines will not be available
within 90 days of issuance of a DO.
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LED Area Luminaire
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Introduction

The modem styling of the D-Series is striking
Specifications 3 I yet unobtrusive - making a bold, progressive
EPA: 18 1 statemant even as it blends seamlessly with its

]T_'_ O { w emvironment. The D-Series distills the benefits

Langth: e ] | of the latest in LED technology into 2 high
Widthe ..:‘_. : performance, high efficacy, longife luminaire.

e

o [ L The cutstanding photometric peformance
Height H1: I;xﬁ — H2 results in sites with excellent uniformity, greater
- H1 pole spacing and lower power density. It is
Height H2: & l i i bde i

ideal for replacing up to 7T50W metal halide in

Waight s peadestrian and area lighting applications with
{man: 122y typical energy savings of 85% and expected
senvice life of aver 100,000 hours.
—
EXAMPLE: D5X1 LED P7 40K T3M MVOLT 5PA NLTAIRZ PIRHN DDBXD
DEXHLED TE  Thpelshor TpeV weryshort NWILT? Sipped included
ﬂ H . i-EI[ ﬂxlﬁ T Typelshont 755 TrpeV short 1 M quae ok naniag
] ] [ ] L1 Y T2 Typelmednm BM  TpeV medm ToEe RFL faand poe moTig
A F ] TS Tapelshort IIW el Wide ' WEA Rl braced
Ratated aptics TR Tope N medun BAC  Eackightcosml® mt SPUNEA Sqaa pale niversl mourfing adipla:
e M Tpelmedom W00 Leficomercond bt Tl FRUMEL faand poie Lrivesd nosing Mlarm !
ur TFIM Forward Eaw B0 Faghet comer o @ SRipped separately
median IR DORID Ul Mosi arm myauniting Beacket adapioe
[specfyfash) * A h B P I
Shipped installed AR o, mationdamlers: sevsng 8- 15" maunting heigil, Shipped imstalied U
Il anbiestrereor eubled 2 55 10 n
NUIMED  nlight AR gemecation Jerubled 5 Hame-sdeshisd DELD  Bak
PR Ketwat b rorionsratiert ! . PR gk nnlandert e 15 Tmntrghegit. | g SK.I.-"l.srl'!I.J.’-',‘ll.-'-'l'l DA fisal i
PeR IREWAA et -k recetact e anly [onto prdered epare) BRIFCY -bjﬂ:licn:mr.-.n:‘rrmn [ Er—— F  Doubleir mi‘h L] OWHID  Whie
PERS Free-pin sexeptace ooly [rontvak oedered sepaie) ambiestsmen eubled 2 1ir 150 |eftmted opnc DIEMHD  ewtred dak broroe
PR Sewer-ginreceptare anly konink oreved separar] 'Y PRSIECH 3ol musonambien ey 153 mouring bags, B0 Faghtrodaied opiic ' DELEND  Tewhred blark
Di& [~ chrming s pulied putside rtuse (o v Wi an ambestumar eubl 2 1 Shipped sepasately OHAMD  ewtred raira
exiermal conr), ardeed ety 2] Tel afueizle arpe B B! shrimam
[ Dl siching "/ e p——— WHERD Tewired whit

(A LZova s e N="y  SQUARE STRAIGHT ALUMINUM

R
COMMERCIAL CUTDOOR =




